## Certificate of Service

I, Kurt David Hermansen, counsel of record and a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that pursuant to Rule 29, service has been made of the Application for Extension of Time Within Which to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit on the counsel for the respondent via email and U.S. Postal mail at the address listed below on January 24, 2025:

Mr. James Aaron, Assistant Attorney General james.aaron@doj.oregon.gov Oregon Department of Justice 1162 Court Street, NE Salem, OR 97301

Further, the original and three copies were mailed to the Honorable Scott S. Harris, Clerk of the United States Supreme Court, by depositing them in a United States Post Office Box, addressed to 1 First Street, N.E., Washington, D.C., 20543, for filing on the 24th day of January 2025, with first-class postage prepaid.

Additionally, I electronically filed the Application for Extension of Time
Within Which to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States

Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit by the using the Supreme Court's Electronic filing system on January 24, 2025.

## s/ Kurt David Hermansen

Kurt David Hermansen, CA Bar No. 166349 Supervisory Assistant Federal Public Defender 859 Willamette St. Suite 200 Eugene, OR 97401

Tel: (619) 436-8117

Email: kurt\_hermansen@fd.org

**Attorney for Applicant**